U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 07-30-2001 TE Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings did di ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents net documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101793619 party(ies): Rhone-Poulenc Chimie Name: Khoqia Chimie Internal Address: Street Address: 25 Quai Paul Doumer ☐ Individual(s) Association France ZIP: 92400 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Chy. Courbevoie Corporation State France Other Individual(s) citizenship. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Type No. ☐ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership. Corporation State France Assignment ☐ Merger Other ..... ☐ Security Agreconated Change of Name है analysis is use "अन्यव्यान कि प्रथम विभागत श्रीव्यक, a dome ☐ Other \_ O No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: <u>December</u> 30, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,153,513 Additional numbers attached? \*\* Yes \*\* No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ... Name: \_ Thomas A. Kain. Esq Colucci & Umans Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 101 East 52nd 'Street Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: NY ZIP: Cay: New York 10022DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. spd correct and arry attached copy is a true copy To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is tr of the original document. Thomas A. Kain Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 07/30/2001 LMUELLER 00000048 2153513 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 01 FC:481 40.00 DP Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PKERGEWARKON.

D.C. 2023 1, and to the Office of Management and Budget, PaperwRiPEduction 2338 ( ) ( ) 0127

ביי סטיירם פעבבד

HEUU

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

**RECORDED: 07/20/2001** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0128**